WASHINGTON COUNTY
2024 Tax Levies
Per $1.00 of Market Value

COUNTY
Judgement
Airport
Current Expense
District Court
Fair Operations
Justice Fund
Historical Museum
Noxious Weeds
Preventative Health
Revaluation
Solid Waste
Tort

Road & Bridge
Special Bridge

CITIES

Cambridge
General
Tort

Midvale
General
Tort

Weiser
Judgment
General
Library
Recreation
Streets & Oiling
Tort

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

Cambridge School District 432J
Supplemental
Tort

Midvale School District 433
Judgement
Tort

Payette School District 371J
Plant Facility
Supplemental
Tort

Weiser School District 431
Judgement
Plant Facility
Supplemental
Tort

LIBRARY DISTRICTS
Cambridge Library

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

*new in 2024

Total

Total

*new in 2017
*new in 2023

Total

*new in 2023

*new in 2024

Total

Maintenance & Operation

Tort

Midvale Library

Total

Maintenance & Operation

Tort

Total

0.000000612
0.000055873
0.000994553
0.000078584
0.000062448
0.001999940
0.000004808
0.000262845
0.000068992
0.000164400
0.000210131
0.000171553
0.004074739

0.000438028
0.000296724
0.000734752

0.002445102
0.000213420
0.002658522

0.001537824
0.000402712
0.001940536

0.000001356
0.003973328
0.000449503
0.000311433
0.000684747
0.000291594
0.005711961

0.000085066
0.000006255
0.000091321

0.000000005
0.000043349
0.000043354

0.000262849
0.000000000
0.000001287
0.000264136

0.000000165
0.000298566
0.000000000
0.000025717
0.000324448

0.000264757
0.000015638
0.000280395

0.000168805
0.000006785
0.000175590



