

WASHINGTON COUNTY

2024 Tax Levies

Per \$1.00 of Market Value

COUNTY			
	Judgement		0.000000612
	Airport		0.000055873
	Current Expense		0.000994553
	District Court		0.000078584
	Fair Operations		0.000062448
	Justice Fund		0.001999940
	Historical Museum		0.000004808
	Noxious Weeds		0.000262845
	Preventative Health		0.000068992
	Revaluation		0.000164400
	Solid Waste		0.000210131
	Tort		0.000171553
	Total		0.004074739
	Road & Bridge		0.000438028
	Special Bridge		0.000296724
	Total		0.000734752
CITIES			
Cambridge	General		0.002445102
	Tort		0.000213420
	Total		0.002658522
Midvale	General		0.001537824
	Tort		0.000402712
	Total		0.001940536
Weiser	Judgment		0.000001356
	General		0.003973328
	Library		0.000449503
	Recreation		0.000311433
	Streets & Oiling		0.000684747
	Tort		0.000291594
	Total		0.005711961
SCHOOL DISTRICTS			
Cambridge School District 432J	Supplemental	*new in 2024	0.000085066
	Tort		0.000006255
	Total		0.000091321
Midvale School District 433	Judgement		0.000000005
	Tort		0.000043349
	Total		0.000043354
Payette School District 371J	Plant Facility	*new in 2017	0.000262849
	Supplemental	*new in 2023	0.000000000
	Tort		0.000001287
	Total		0.000264136
Weiser School District 431	Judgement		0.000000165
	Plant Facility	*new in 2023	0.000298566
	Supplemental	*new in 2024	0.000000000
	Tort		0.000025717
	Total		0.000324448
LIBRARY DISTRICTS			
Cambridge Library	Maintenance & Operation		0.000264757
	Tort		0.000015638
	Total		0.000280395
Midvale Library	Maintenance & Operation		0.000168805
	Tort		0.000006785
	Total		0.000175590